



{1}

12 sr. no..odt

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE OF BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

WRIT PETITION NO. 8860 OF 2015

PRALHAD TULSHIRAM KOTHULE
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND OTHERS

...

Advocate for Petitioner : Mr. Sanjay D. Kotkar.
AGP for Respondent/State : Mrs. S.G. Chincholkar.

CORAM : S.S. SHINDE & A.M. BADAR, JJ.
DATE : 2ND SEPTEMBER, 2015.

PER COURT:

- 1] Heard. Notice returnable on 13th October, 2015.
- 2] AGP waives notice for respondent No.1.
- 3] In addition to regular mode of service, petitioner is permitted to serve the respondent Nos. 2 to 4 by private notice/service and file affidavit of service on or before next date.

[A.M. BADAR, J]

[S.S. SHINDE, J]

grt/-