



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

WRIT PETITION NO. 8860 OF 2015

Pralhad Tulshiram Kothule

.. Petitioner

Versus

The State Of Maharashtra And Others

.. Respondents

None for Petitioner.

Smt. Kalpalata Patil-Bharaswadkar, Addl.G.P. for Respondent No.1.

**CORAM : KISHORE C. SANT AND
SUSHIL M. GHODESWAR, JJ.**

DATE : 13th JANUARY, 2026.

PER COURT :-

1. At the request of learned Addl. G. P, stand over to 03.02.2026 for filing reply.

2. Reply be filed by the next date by giving copy to the petitioner well in advance.

(SUSHIL M. GHODESWAR, J.)

(KISHORE C. SANT, J.)

PS.B.