



2026:BHC-AUG:16593-DB

(1)

51 to 105

**IN THE HIGH COURT/JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

Ms. Rashmi. P. Gour, Mr. S. J. Salgare, Ms. Jayshri P. Reddy, Mr. Mr. S. P. Joshi, Ms. Saie S. Joshi, Mr. V. V. Virdhe and Dr. Kalpalata Patil Bharaswadkar, AGPs and APPs for State in respective matters.

**CORAM : KISHORE C. SANT &
SUSHIL M. GHODESWAR, JJ.**

DATE : 12th FEBRUARY 2026.

PER COURT :-

1. Due to paucity/time, the following matters are adjourned to the dates mentioned against them.
2. The interim relief/undertaking/statement, if any, in these matters shall continue till next date.

MATTERS	DATES
51 WRIT PETITION NO. 6341 OF 2014 and connected matters. 52 WRIT PETITION NO. 8669 OF 2014 53 WRIT PETITION NO. 8781 OF 2014 54 WRIT PETITION NO. 11319 OF 2014 55 WRIT PETITION NO. 759 OF 2015 56 WRIT PETITION NO. 5077 OF 2015 57 WRIT PETITION NO. 5083 OF 2015 58 WRIT PETITION NO. 8860 OF 2015 59 WRIT PETITION NO. 8934 OF 2015 60 WRIT PETITION NO. 704 OF 2016 61 WRIT PETITION NO. 2931 OF 2016 62 WRIT PETITION NO. 3049 OF 2016 63 WRIT PETITION NO. 6078 OF 2016 and connected matters. 64 WRIT PETITION NO. 6466 OF 2016 65 WRIT PETITION NO. 6532 OF 2016	24.02.2026.
66 WRIT PETITION NO. 6599 OF 2016 67 WRIT PETITION NO. 7397 OF 2016 68 WRIT PETITION NO. 10470 OF 2016 and connected matters. 69 WRIT PETITION NO. 337 OF 2017 and connected matters. 70 WRIT PETITION NO. 1048 OF 2017	25.02.2026



71 WRIT PETITION NO. 1053 OF 2017 72 WRIT PETITION NO. 1326 OF 2017 73 WRIT PETITION NO. 2177 OF 2017 and connected matters. 74 WRIT PETITION NO. 2269 OF 2017 75 WRIT PETITION NO. 2296 OF 2017 76 WRIT PETITION NO. 2430 OF 2017 77 WRIT PETITION NO. 2441 OF 2017 78 WRIT PETITION NO. 2460 OF 2017 79 WRIT PETITION NO. 2461 OF 2017 80 WRIT PETITION NO. 14574 OF 2017	
81 WRIT PETITION NO. 14821 OF 2017 83 WRIT PETITION NO. 4505 OF 2018 85 WRIT PETITION NO. 6492 OF 2018 86 WRIT PETITION NO. 9290 OF 2018 and connected matters. 87 WRIT PETITION NO. 9707 OF 2018 88 WRIT PETITION NO. 10041 OF 2018 89 WRIT PETITION NO. 11625 OF 2018 90 WRIT PETITION NO. 13714 OF 2018 91 WRIT PETITION NO. 6975 OF 2023 92 FIRST APPEAL NO. 890 OF 2006 92 FIRST APPEAL NO. 890 OF 2006 and connected matters.	26.02.2026
94 WRIT PETITION NO. 354 OF 2007 95 WRIT PETITION NO. 5351 OF 2009 and connected matters. 96 WRIT PETITION NO. 911 OF 2016 97 FIRST APPEAL NO. 1231 OF 2012 and connected matters. 98 FIRST APPEAL NO. 371 OF 2014 99 FIRST APPEAL NO. 809 OF 2015 and connected matters. 100 FIRST APPEAL NO. 3338 OF 2015 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 16210 OF 2015 IN FA/3338/2015 101 FIRST APPEAL NO. 13 OF 2016 and connected matters. 102 FIRST APPEAL NO. 1090 OF 2016 and connected matters. 103 FIRST APPEAL NO. 1719 OF 2016 and connected matters. 104 FIRST APPEAL NO. 3492 OF 2019 105 FIRST APPEAL NO. 3533 OF 2019 and connected matters.	27.02.2026

[SUSHIL M. GHODESWAR, J.]

[KISHORE C. SANT, J.]