



2026:BHC-AUG:16593-DB

* 1 *

32wp8860o15

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

WRIT PETITION NO. 8860 OF 2015

PRALHAD TULSHIRAM KOTHULE

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND OTHERS

...

Shri Tejas S. Kotkar h/f Shri Kotkar Sanjay D., Advocate for the
Petitioner.

Dr. Kalpalata Patil Bharaswadkar, Addl. GP for the Respondents/
State.

...

CORAM : KISHORE C. SANT

&

SUSHIL M. GHODESWAR, JJ.

DATE : 23 March 2026

P. C. :-

1. The learned AGP seeks some time to file affidavit in
reply on record. She states that the reply is kept ready for taking
approval of the concerned officer.

2. Stand over to 06.04.2026.

kps

(SUSHIL M. GHODESWAR, J.)

(KISHORE C. SANT, J.)