



2026:BHC-AUG:16593-DB

- 1 -

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

37 WRIT PETITION NO. 8860 OF 2015

PRALHAD TULSHIRAM KOTHULE
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND OTHERS

Mr.T.S.Kotkar h/f Mr.S.D.Kotkar, Advocate for the petitioner.
Ms.K.B.Patil Bharaswadkar, AGP for the respondent/State.

(CORAM : KISHORE C. SANT AND
SUSHIL M. GHODESWAR, JJ.)

DATE : 6 APRIL, 2026

PER COURT :

1. The learned AGP informs that reply is ready. However, it is only to be sworn by the concerned Officer.

2. Stand over to 16.04.2026. The copy of the reply be given in advance to the other side.

(SUSHIL M. GHODESWAR, J.)

(KISHORE C. SANT, J.)