



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

WRIT PETITION NO. 8860 OF 2015

Pralhad Tulshiram Kothule .. Petitioner

Versus

The State Of Maharashtra And Others .. Respondents

Mr. T. S. Kotkar, Advocate h/f Mr. S. D. Kotkar, Advocate for
Petitioner.

Ms. Kalpalata Patil-Bharaswadkar, Addl.G.P for Respondent No. 1.

**CORAM : KISHORE C. SANT AND
SUSHIL M. GHODESWAR, JJ.**

DATE : 17th APRIL, 2026.

PER COURT :-

1. The learned advocate for the petitioner, on instructions, seeks leave to withdraw the writ petition with liberty to approach appropriate forum for redressal of his grievance.
2. Leave granted with liberty as prayed for.
3. It is made clear that, time consumed in prosecuting this petition shall be excluded while calculating the period of limitation.
4. With this, the writ petition stands disposed of as withdrawn.

(SUSHIL M. GHODESWAR, J.)

(KISHORE C. SANT, J.)